## PUBLIC WORKS COMMISSION CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO

RESOLUTION NO. <u>2025</u> -0007

WHEREAS, the San Francisco Public Works ("Department") wishes to procure property condition assessment on five (5) public garages managed by San Francisco Municipal Transportation Agency from DLR Group, Inc.; and

WHEREAS, the Contractor was competitively selected pursuant to a Request for Qualifications ("RFQ") entitled SF Municipal Transportation Agency Garage Assessment issued through Sourcing Event ID 8628 from which Contractor was selected pursuant to Section 6.41 of the San Francisco Administrative Code; and

WHEREAS, DLR Group represents and warrants that it is qualified to perform the Services required by City; and

WHEREAS, this is a contract for professional services and there is a Local Business Enterprise ("LBE") subcontracting participation requirement with respect to the services; and

WHEREAS, the contract amount is \$570,000.00 with an initial duration of 240 calendar days, with options to extend; and or expand the scope to include up to fourteen (14) additional garages, contingent upon funding availability;

RESOLVED, That this Commission hereby awards San Francsico Public Works SF Municipal Transportation Agency Garage Assessment contract, in the amount of \$570,000.00 with an initial contract duration of 240 consecutive calendar days to DLR Group, Inc.

I hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was adopted by the Public Works Commission at its meeting of February 13, 2025.

Commission Affairs Manager
Public Works Commission